Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	IY DATA						
Ν			ame		Execution Date	Э	
Yun-Chia Sophia Chen				30	3/16/2011		
Can Duong			30	3/09/2011			
Sio-Wai Hoi				30	3/09/2011		
Christopher S. Hubmeier				30	3/10/2011		
Youlin Qi				30	3/09/2011		
	Y DATA						
Name:	Monsanto Te	Monsanto Technology LLC					
Street Address:	800 North Lir	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard					
City:	St. Louis						
	MISSOURI						
State/Country:	MISSOURI						
State/Country: Postal Code:	MISSOURI 63167						
Postal Code:	63167 ERS Total: 1		Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	63167 ERS Total: 1 7 Type		Number				
Postal Code:	63167 ERS Total: 1 7 Type	131466					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	63167 ERS Total: 1 / Type	131466					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	63167 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA (214)25 214-259 patricia. ne: Robert I 2000 M Suite 19 Dallas, 1	9-0910 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 9-0931 bailey@ E. Hans cKinney 900	534 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Osnrdenton.com on Avenue				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	63167 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA (214)25 214-259 patricia. ne: Robert 1 2000 Mo Suite 19 Dallas, T ET NUMBER:	9-0910 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 9-0931 bailey@ E. Hans cKinney 900	basic men the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Openrdenton.com on Avenue 75201				

Total Attachments: 8
source=mons245asg1#page1.tif
source=mons245asg1#page2.tif
source=mons245asg1#page3.tif
source=mons245asg1#page4.tif
source=mons245asg2#page1.tif
source=mons245asg2#page2.tif
source=mons245asg2#page3.tif
source=mons245asg2#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/146,634 which has been filed on July 27, 2011 and is entitled "TRANSGENIC RICE EVENT 17314 AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF", which claims priority to Serial No. PCT/US2010/029092 filed March 29, 2010, which claims priority to Serial No. 61/164,895 filed March 30, 2009, to such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

> PATENT REEL: 026772 FRAME: 0801

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

Date:

Name: Yun-Chia Sophia Chen

STATE OF ______

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2011 personally appeared Yun-Chia Sophia Chen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

Signature: Name: Can Duong

Date: 08/09 2011

STATE OF <u>Missour</u>. COUNTY OF <u>St. Louis</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\underline{q^{+h}}$ day of $\underline{A_{uquest}}$, 2011 personally appeared Can Duong, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

fute WA

Notary or Consular Officer

CHRISTIAN W. SHOUSE Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 09862793 My Commission Expires August 31, 2013

[SEAL]

14966#67AV-1

Ma Signature: Name: Sio-Wai Hoi

___ Date: <u>August 9, 2011</u>

STATE OF <u>Missouri</u> COUNTY OF <u>St. Louis</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this granday of August, 2011 personally appeared Sio-Wai Hoi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

CHRISTIAN W. SHOUSE Notary Public. Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 09862793 My Commission Expires August 31, 2013

Signature:

Date:

Name: Christopher S. Hubmeier

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2011 personally appeared Christopher S. Hubmeier, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

14966947\V-1

Signature Name: Ybulin Qi

STATE OF _ COUNTY OF

9th, 2011 Date: AU

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 9^{th} day of (<u>usuat</u>, 2011 personally appeared Youlin Qi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

PATRICIA E. BESTE Notary Public - Notary Sea State of Missour Contras sioned for St. Los ssion Expires: Feb Cant

SNR DENTON US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

14966947W-1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/146,634 which has been filed on July 27, 2011 and is entitled "TRANSGENIC RICE EVENT 17314 AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF", which claims priority to Serial No. PCT/US2010/029092 filed March 29, 2010, which claims priority to Serial No. 61/164,895 filed March 30, 2009, to such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignce;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: <u>hClicle</u> Date: <u>8/16/2011</u>

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Mateo

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16 day of August, 2011 personally appeared Yun-Chia Sophia Chen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that hetshe executed the same of his her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



[SEAL]

Signature:

ure: ______ Name: Can Duong

Date:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of ____, 2011 personally appeared Can Duong, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

14966947W-3

Signature: ___ Name: Sio-Wai Hoi

Date:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2011 personally appeared Sio-Wai Hoi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

ure: Marci Christopher S. Hubmeier Signature:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Date: 5/10/2011

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 10th day of Muguet, 2011 personally appeared Christopher S. Hubmeier, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



atricen ?

Notary or Consular Officer

EBRARLY V. I

Signature:		
Name:	Youlin Qi	

Date:	

STATE OF ______

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2011 personally appeared Youlin Qi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

SNR DENTON US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

1496694737-5

RECORDED: 08/18/2011